

FC Regina U19 Club Information

2023/24 Indoor Fee Schedule:

Year of Birth	Age Group	Registration Fee	Game Kit – 2 jerseys, 1 pair of shorts, 1 pair of game socks	MOJO Club/Team App	Home Team Live	Total
2005 & 2006	U19 Division 1 & Division 2	FC Regina Registration Fee for Adult or Coed League is required.	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$185.00 + Adult registration fee.

Please note FCR does not accept Personal Cheques (Money Orders payable to FCR)

The FC Regina U19 BlueStars Division 1 & Division 2 Programs will be based on a selection process designated for identified tournaments and specific competitions. The U19 BlueStars will consist of scheduled training and team activities prior to the designated competition and outlined events.

Additional costs and apparel will be required once players are selected or invited to participate to represent the U19 FCRegina BlueStars. Competitions TBD later.

If you would like to be considered for selection, please complete the online registration to have your name added to the player pool for future consideration. Based on numbers Player ID sessions may be scheduled to finalize rosters for each event. Players must be registered to the FC Regina Adult League to be eligible for selection. Once selected, players will be required to purchase the following items: Game Kit, MOJO app, Home Team Live. If you don't have the required training gear, you will need to purchase this along with the light blue Game socks.

MOJO APP:

This app will be used by FC Regina for communicating with all youth members. Teams will also be able to use this as their team app for communicating with their teams.

Home Team Live:

Live streaming of FC Regina hosted events. Multiple athlete families – Pay once, you will need to email Rhandi at execassist@fcregina.com in order to be refunded for players registered above 1.

This will be shareable with your family. This App will be available on your Tablet, smartphone, desktop, and smart TV. Requests can be made for a recording of a game for player highlights for college/university recruitment.

Referral Program:

If you refer a new member and they put your name on their registration you will receive \$25.00 in Club Credits to be used for any FCR programming or FCR clothing. To be considered a new member – they have never registered with FCR or haven't registered with FCR in the past 5 years.

<u>Team Fees:</u> Team fees are in addition to registration fees and will be set at the start of the season by the team and collected by the team manager and/or team treasurer. Team fees can range from \$50 to upwards of \$1000.00 depending on the age/division and events the team has planned and/or entered. Team fees may include (but are not limited to) the cost for items such as:

- Tournament entry fees
- Team Personnel expenses for out-of-town travel for tournaments
- Other items

Game Kits: Players will be required to purchase the Game kit once selected to the FCR BlueStars roster. Cost of the Game kit is \$125.00. The Game kit includes 2 jerseys, 1 pair of game shorts, 1 pair of game socks. Light blue game socks are also required and are purchased separately.

<u>Training Kits:</u> If you are a New Player to FC Regina you will need to purchase a Training Kit (1 t-shirt, 1 pair of shorts and 1 pair of socks) cost is for individual items. Players requiring replacement items can purchase these online during registration or contact the Uniform Committee at <u>uniforms@fcregina.com</u>. Proper footwear and shin guards are mandatory equipment and are the players/parents' responsibility to purchase. All players should have their own labelled water bottle.

Refund Policy: As per Adult Refund Policy: https://cloud.rampinteractive.com/fcregina/files/Policies/fcr youth refund policy 002.pdf

Note – This information is reviewed seasonally and subject to change.